
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 1 1 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 587 0 2 0 589 594 99.2%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,704 0 7 0 1,711 1,722 102.2%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 955 0 6 0 961 982 101.5%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 791 0 5 0 796 914 93.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,943 1 4 1 1,949 1,780 112.9%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 547 0 3 0 550 580 602

KCIW Assessment 109 0 0 0 109 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 656 0 3 0 659 713 95.4%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,007 1 4 0 1,012 1,022 102.5%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,074 0 4 0 1,078 1,097 100.5%1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,238 1 6 0 1,245 1,256 101.5%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 703 0 21 1 725 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 400 0 2 0 402 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,103 0 23 1 1,127 852 132.3%852

Western KY Corr. Complex 672 0 5 0 677 693 101.0%670

70

Male

2

Female

Total 12,103

1,336

10,767

12,103

98.2%

105.3%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

12,027 4

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,838 303 2,1411,278 189

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

93 449

675 3,971

43 1,923

CONTROLLED INTAKE 674

16 6 22

356

3,296

1,880

CLASS D-EXTENDED 26 445419

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,805 1,146 8,951

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 537 1 538

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,342 1,147 9,489

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,460 5 107 20 21,592
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