## KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

**FOR:** 09/17/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1 PROCESSED: 09/17/2014 06:53 REQUESTOR: Amanda Sayle

		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297	1	1	0	299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	587	0	2	0	589	594	594	99.29
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,704	0	7	0	1,711	1,674	1,722	102.29
Green River Corr. Complex	955	0	6	0	961	947	982	101.5%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	791	0	5	0	796	849	914	93.89
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,943	1	4	1	1,949	1,727	1,780	112.99
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	547	0	3	0	550	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	109	0	C	0	109	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	656	0	3	0	659	691	713	95.49
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,007	1	4	0	1,012	987	1,022	102.59
<b>Luther Luckett Corr. Complex</b>	1,074	0	4	0	1,078	1,073	1,097	100.59
Northpoint Training Center	1,238	1	6	0	1,245	1,226	1,256	101.59
Roederer Assessment Cntr	703	0	21	1	725	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	400	0	2	0	402	222	222	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,103	0	23	1	1,127	852	852	132.39
Western KY Corr. Complex	672	0	5	0	677	670	693	101.09
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,027	4	70	2	12,103			
				Male	10,767	10,229	10,519	105.39
				Female	1,336	1,361	1,406	98.29
				Total	12,103	11,590	11,925	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS										
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL				
CONTROLLED INTAKE	674	1,278	189	1,838	303	2,141				
PENDING	356	93	449							
CLASS D PROGRAM	3,296	675	3,971							
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM	1,880	43	1,923							
CLASS D-EXTENDED					26	445				
OTHER					6	22				
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					1,146	8,951				
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					1	538				
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES					1,147	9,489				

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,460	5	107	20	21,592		